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Affected State and Federal Agencies  

Organization Name Address Email 
Empire State Development 
Corporation 

Eric Gertler, 
President and CEO 

633 Third Avenue, Floor 37  New 
York, NY 10017 

nys-nyc@esd.ny.gov  

Empire State Development 
Corporation 

Amanda Mays, 
Western NY 
Regional Director 

95 Perry Street, Suite 500 
Buffalo, NY 14203 

nys-wny-redc@esd.ny.gov 

National 
Telecommunications and 
Information Administration 

Evelyn Remaley, 
Assistant Secretary 

HCHB U.S. Department of 
Commerce 
1401 Constitution Avenue N.W.  
Washington DC 20230 

Email not available 

New York Independent 
System Operator 

Richard J. Dewey, 
President and CEO 

10 Krey Boulevard   
Rensselaer NY 12144 

stakeholder_services@nyiso.co
m 

New York State Energy 
Research and Development 
Authority 

Doreen M. Harris, 
Acting President 
and CEO 

17 Columbia Circle 
Albany NY 12203 

info@nyserda.ny.gov 

New York State Energy 
Research and Development 
Authority 

Richard Kaufmann, 
Chair 

17 Columbia Circle 
Albany NY 12203 

info@nyserda.ny.gov 

New York Power Authority 
John R. Koelmel, 
Chair 

123 Main Street, Corporate 
Communications Mail Stop 10 B 
White Plains NY 10601 

info@nypa.gov 

NYS Attorney General 
Letitia James, NYS 
Attorney General 

NYS Capitol Building 
State Street and Washington 
Avenue 
Albany NY 12224 

Email not available 

NYS Department of 
Agriculture and Markets 

Richard A. Ball, 
Commissioner 

10B Airline Drive 
Albany NY 12235 

info@agriculture.ny.gov 

NYS Department of 
Agriculture and Markets, 
Division of Land & Water 
Resources 

Michael J. Saviola, 
MPS 

1530 Jefferson Road   
Rochester NY 14623 

michael.saviola@agriculture.ny.
gov 

NYS Department of 
Agriculture and Markets 

Tara Wells, Senior 
Attorney 

10B Airline Drive 
Albany NY 12235 

tara.wells@agriculture.ny.gov 

NYS DEC, Central Office 
Basil Seggos, 
Commissioner 

625 Broadway 
Albany NY 12207 

basil.seggos@dec.ny.gov 

NYS DEC, Central Office 

Daniel Whitehead, 
Dir. Div. of Env. 
Permits, Major 
Projects Mang 

625 Broadway 
Albany NY 12207 

deppermitting@dec.ny.gov 

NYS DEC, Region 9 
Abby Snyder, 
Regional Director 

270 Michigan Avenue 
Buffalo NY 14203 

region9@dec.ny.gov 

NYS DEC, Region 9 
Charles Cranston, 
Regional Permit 
Administrator 

182 East Union, Suite 3 
Allegheny, NY 14706 

Email not available 

NYS DEC 
Kristin Cady-Poulin, 
Environmental 
Analyst 

625 Broadway 
Albany NY 12207 

Email not available 

NYS DEC 
Mary Bonilla, Senior 
Attorney 

625 Broadway 
Albany NY 12207 

Email not available 

NYS Department of Health 
Howard A. Zucker, 
Commissioner 

2468 Corning Tower 
Empire State Plaza 
Albany NY 12237 

dohweb@health.ny.gov 

mailto:nys-nyc@esd.ny.gov
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NYS Department of Health 
William Sacks, 

Senior Counsel 

2468 Corning Tower 
Empire State Plaza 
Albany NY 12237 

William.Sacks@health.ny.gov 

NYS Department of Public 
Service 

John B. Rhodes, 
Chair and CEO 

Empire State Plaza 
Agency Building 3 
Albany NY 12223 

secretary@dps.ny.gov 

NYS Department of Public 
Service 

James Denn, 
Director of Public 
Affairs 

Empire State Plaza 
Agency Building 3 
Albany NY 12223 

james.denn@dps.ny.gov 

NYS Department of Public 
Service 

Lorna Gillings, 
Outreach Contact 

Empire State Plaza 
Agency Building 3 
Albany NY 12223 

lorna.gillings@dps.ny.gov 

NYS Department of Public 
Service 

Andrea Cerbin, 
Assistant Counsel 

Empire State Plaza 
Agency Building 3 
Albany NY 12223 

Andrea.Cerbin@dps.ny.gov 

NYS Department of Public 
Service 

David Solimeno, 
Excelsior Fellow 

Empire State Plaza 
Agency Building 3 
Albany NY 12223 

David.Solimeno@dps.ny.gov 

NYS Department of State 
Rossana Rosado, 
Secretary of State 

One Commerce Plaza  
99 Washington Avenue 
Albany NY 12231 

Email not available 

NYS DPS, Office of Electric, 
Gas, and Water 

Andrew Davis, 
Utility Supervisor 

Empire State Plaza 
Agency Building 3 
Albany NY 12223 

Andrew.Davis@dps.ny.gov 

NYS DPS, Office of Electric, 
Gas, and Water 

Tammy Mitchell, 
Director 

Empire State Plaza 
Agency Building 3 
Albany NY 12223 

Email not available 

NYS Department of 
Transportation 

Marie Therese 
Dominguez, 
Commissioner 

50 Wolf Road 
Albany NY 12232 

Email not available 

NYSDOT, Region 5 
Frank Cirillo, Acting 
Regional Director 

100 Seneca Street 
Buffalo NY 14203 

Email not available 

NYS Div. of Homeland 
Security & Emergency 
Services 

Kevin Wisely, 
Deputy 
Commissioner 

State Office Campus, Building 7A 
Suite 710 
1220 Washington Avenue  
Albany NY 12242 

Email not available 

NYS Governor's Office 
Andrew Cuomo, 
Governor of NY 

NY State Capitol Building  
State Street and Washington 
Avenue 
Albany NY 12224 

Email not available 

NYSOPRHP 
Daniel Mackay, 
Deputy 
Commissioner 

Peebles Island State Park  
P.O. Box 189  
Waterford NY 12188 

Daniel.mackay@parks.ny.gov 

NYSOPRHP 
Diana Carter, 
Director of Planning 

Resources and Facility Planning 
Bureau  
625 Broadway  
Albany NY 12207 

Diana.Carter@parks.ny.gov 

NYSOPRHP, Region 2 – 
Allegany 

Dalton J. Burgett, 
Chair 

2373 ASP Route 1, Suite 3 
Salamanca NY 14779 

Jay.Bailey@parks.ny.gov 

NYS Assembly 
Andy Goodell, 
Assembly Member, 
District 150 

Fenton Building, Suite 320 
2 E. 2nd Street,  
Jamestown NY 14701 

goodella@nyassembly.gov 

NYS Senate 
NYS Senator, 
District 57 

188 State Street, Room 706 
Albany, NY 12247 

Email not available 
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Office of Renewable Energy 
Siting 

Houtan Moaveni, 
Deputy Executive 
Director 

Empire State Plaza, P-1 South, J 
Dock  
240 State Street 
Albany, NY 12239 

Email not available 

U.S. Army Corps of 
Engineers, Buffalo NY 
District 

Lt. Col. Jason A. 
Toth, District 
Commander 

1776 Niagara Street 
Buffalo NY 14207 

Email not available 

U.S. Federal Aviation 
Administration 

Jennifer Solomon, 
Eastern Regional 
Administrator 

1 Aviation Plaza 
Jamaica NY 11434 

Email not available 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife 
Service, New York Field 
Office 

David Stilwell, Field 
Supervisor 

3817 Luker Road 
Cortland NY 13045 

david_stilwell@fws.gov 

U.S. House of 
Representatives 

Thomas W. Reed, 
Representative, 
District 23 

2437 Rayburn HOB  Washington 
DC 20515 

Email not available 

Leo W. O'Brien Federal 
Building 

Charles E. 
Schumer, US 
Senator 

1 Clinton Square  
Room 420  
Albany NY 12207 

Email not available 

Leo W. O'Brien Federal 
Building 

Kirsten E. 
Gillibrand, US 
Senator 

1 Clinton Avenue  
Room 821 
Albany NY 12207 

Email not available 

NYS Senate 
George Borrello, 
New York State 
Senator 

188 State Street Room 706 
Albany NY 12247 

Email not available 

  
Local Agencies  

Organization  Name Address Email 

Gerace Office Building 
Paul M. Wendel, Jr., 
County Executive 

3 North Erie Street   
Mayville NY 14757 wendelp@co.chautauqua.ny.us 

Chautauqua Cty Dept of 
Health and Human Services 

Christine Schuyler, 
Commisioner 

7 N. Erie St., Hall R.,  
Clothier Bldg   
Mayville NY 14757 

cchealth@co.chautauqua.ny.us 

Chautauqua Cty Dept of 
Planning and Economic Dev 

Mark Geise, Deputy 
County Executive 
for Economic 
Development 

2 South Portage Street   
Westfield NY 14787 

GeiseM@co.chautauqua.ny.us 

Chautauqua Cty Dep of 
Public Facilities  

Brad Bentley, 
Director 

454 N. Work St.   
Falconer NY 14733 

bentleyb@co.chautauqua.ny.us 

Chautauqua Cty Office of 
Emergency Services 

Noel Guttman, 
Director  

2 Academy Street   
Suite A, Room 106  
Mayville NY 14757 

guttman@chautcofire.org 

Chautauqua Cty Industrial 
Development Agency 

Mark Geise, Chief 
Executive Officer 

201 W 3rd St #115   
Jamestown NY 14701 

geisem@co.chautauqua.ny.us 

Chautauqua Cty Agriculture 
and Farmland Protection 
Board 

Melissa A. Keller, 
Planner 

2 South Portage Street   
Westfield NY 14787 

kellerm@co.chautauqua.ny.us 

Chautauqua Cty Soil and 
Water Conservation Dist 

Fred Croscut, 
Chairman 

220 Fluvanna Ave.  
Suite 600  
Jamestown NY 14701 

chaut-co@soilwater.org 

Chautauqua Cty Soil and 
Water Conservation Dist 

David Spann, 
District Field 
Manager & WQCC 
Contact 

220 Fluvanna Ave.  
Suite 600  
Jamestown NY 14701 

dspann@soilwater.org 
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Chautauqua Cty Jamestown 
Airport 

Ron Almeter, 
Manager of Airports 
& Parks 

3163 Airport Drive 
Jamestown NY 14701 

almeterr@co.chautauqua.ny.us 

Chautauqua Cty Dunkirk 
Airport 

Ron Almeter, 
Manager of Airports 
& Parks 

3389 Middle Road   
Dunkirk NY 14048 

almeterr@co.chautauqua.ny.us 

Town of Ripley Clerk’s Office 
Rebecca Rowe 
Carvallo, Town 
Clerk 

14 North State St. 

Ripley, NY 14775 
townclerk@ripley-ny.com 

Town of Ripley 
Building/Zoning Office 

Melanie Eddy, Code 
Enforcement 

P.O. Box 2    
Ripley NY 14775 

ripleybz@fairpoint.net 

Town of Ripley Highway 
Department  

Jim Spacht, 
Highway 
Superintendent  

P.O. Box 506   
Ripley NY 14775 

ripleyhs@fairpoint.net 

Town of Ripley Emergency 
Services 

Mark Smith, Fire 
Chief 

P.O. Box 342   
Ripley NY 14775 

ripleychief@hotmail.com 

South Ripley Volunteer Fire 
Department 

 10268 NE Sherman Rd   
Ripley NY 14775 

Email not available  

Town of Mina Highway 
Department 

Bill Himelein 
P.O. Box 38   
Findley Lake NY 14736 

Email not available 

Southern Tier West Reg 
Planning & Dev Board 

Richard Zink, 
Executive Director 

4039 Route 219  
Suite 200  
Salamanca NY 14779 

rzink@southerntierwest.org   

   
Municipalities and School Districts in Facility Area  

Organization  Name Address Email 

Town of Ripley 
Douglas Bowen, 
Town Supervisor 

P.O. Box 352    
Ripley NY 14775 

ripleyts@fairpoint.net 

Town of Ripley 
Mike Rowe, Deputy 
Town Supervisor 

P.O. Box 352    
Ripley NY 14775 

ripleyts@fairpoint.net 

Sherman Central School 
District 

Michael Ginestre, 
Superintendent 

127 Park St.   
Sherman NY 14781 

mginestre@shermancsd.org 

  
Municipalities and School Districts in Study Area  

Organization  Name Address Email 

Town of Mina 
Rebecca N. 
Brumagin, Town 
Supervisor  

P.O. Box 38   
Findley Lake NY 14736 

supervisor@townofmina.info 

Mina Clerk’s Office Sherrie R. Tanner 
2883 County Touring Rte 3  
PO Box 38 
 Findley Lake NY 14736 

mina1@townofmina.info 

Town of Westfield Clerk’s 
Office 

Andrea L. Babcock, 
Town Clerk 

Eason Hall 23 Elm Street 
Westfield NY 14787 

Email not available 

Ripley Central School 
District 

William Caldwell, 
Superintendent  

12 North State Street 
Ripley NY 14775  

wcaldwell@ripleycsd.org 

Clymer Central School 
District 

Beth Olson, 
Superintendent  

8672 East Main Street   
Clymer NY 14724 

bolson@clymercsd.org 

Town of Sherman 
Mark Persons, Town 
Supervisor 

111A Mill Street   
Sherman NY 14781 

markpersons17@gmail.com 

Town of Sherman Clerk’s 
Office 

Tamera Wise, Town 
Clerk 

111A Mill Street   
Sherman NY 14781 

townsherman@gmail.com 

  
Additional Stakeholders  
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Organization  Name Address Email 
Adirondack Mountain Club, 
Niagra Frontier Chapter 

Cheryl Peluso 
77 Washington Highway  Snyder, 
NY  

Cherylp17@verizon.net 

Cornell Cooperative 
Extension of Chautauqua 
County 

Emily Reynolds, 
Executive Director 

JCC Carnahan Center  
525 Falconer Street, PO Box 20 

Jamestown, NY 14702 
Eck47@cornell.edu 

Buffalo Audubon Society Melissa Fratello 
1610 Welch Rd   
North Java NY 14113 

mfratello.buffaloaudubon@gmail
.com 

Chautauqua County 
Federation of Sportsmen’s 
Clubs 

Zen Olow, President 
PO Box 681   
Fredonia NY 14063 

Email not available 

Chautauqua County Farm 
Bureau 

Richard Kimball, 
President 

P.O. Box 5330   
Albany NY 12205 

rwkcow@aol.com 

Chautauqua County 
Visitor’s Bureau 

Andrew Nixon 
P.O. Box 1441   
Chautauqua NY 14722 

nixon@tourchautauqua.com 

Chautauqua Energy 
Drilling, Inc.  

Scott E Sampson, 
President  

8850 Route 20   
Westfield NY 14787 

Email not available 

Chautauqua Watershed 
Conservancy 

Jonathan Townsend 
413 North Main St.    
Jamestown NY 14701 

info@chautauquawatershed.org 

Chautauqua County 
Chamber of Commerce 

Joanna Dahlbeck, 
Jamestown 
Community Chamber 
Coordinator 

512 Falconer Street   
Jamestown NY 14701 

info@chautauquachamber.org 

Empire Energy E&P, LLC  
100 East Chautauqua Street Box 
18  
Mayville NY 14757 

Email not available 

Erie County, Pennsylvania  
Kathy Dahlkemper, 
County Executive 

Erie County Courthouse 140 
West Sixth Street Erie PA 16501 

countyexecutive@eriecountypa.
gov 

International Brotherhood 
of Electrical Workers 
(IBEW), Local 106 

Robert Whitney, 
President 

322 James Avenue   
Jamestown NY 14701 

general.info@ibew106.org 

Lake Erie Watershed 
Protection Alliance 
(LEWPA) 

Dave Spann 

Environment and Planning, 
Edward A Rath County Office 
Building  
95 Franklin Street, 10th Floor  
Buffalo NY 1402 

Email not available 

Lake Erie Bird Club 
Jeffrey Gordon, ABA 
President 

9520 Fredonia-Stockton Road 
Fredonia NY 14063 

info@aba.org 

National Fuel Gas 
Distribution Corporation 

 6363 Main Street   
Williamsville NY 14221 

Email not available  

National Grid 
John Bruckner, 
President 

300 Erie Boulevard West  
Syracuse NY 13202 

Email not available  

New York Forest Owners 
Association 

Art Wagner, 
President 

P.O. Box 541   
Lima NY 14485 

president@nyfoa.org 

New York State Electric 
and Gas Corporation 
(NYSEG) 

Carl Taylor 
P.O. Box 3607    
Binghamton NY 13902 

Email not available 

New York State Laborers' 
Organizing Fund 

Sean Morgan 
668 Wemple Road   
Glenmont NY 12077 nyskifenergy@gmail.com 

Norse Pipeline, LLC  5644 Bentley Rd   
Mayville NY 14757 

Email not available 

North East Township 
August Neff, 
Supervisor  

10300 W. Main Road    
North East PA 16428 

aneff@northeasttwp.org 
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North East Township 
Fredrick W. Shunk, 
Supervisor  

10300 W. Main Road    
North East PA 16428 

fwshunk@northeasttwp.org 

North East Township 
Robert Mazza, 
Supervisor  

10300 W. Main Road    
North East PA 16428 

admin@northeasttwp.org 

Seneca Nation of Indians 
Joshua J. Becker, 
Director 

90 Ohiyo Way  
Salamanca NY 14779 

josh.becker@sni.org 

Sierra Club, Niagara Group 
Sara Schultz, 
Chairperson 

744 Broadway   
Albany NY 12207 

niagarasierra@gmail.com 

Ripley Hawk Watch 
Gil Randell, 
Coordinator  

6901 Moore Road  
Mayville NY 14757 

janngil@fairpoint.net 

The Nature Conservancy, 
Central & Western New 
York 

Jim Howe, Executive 
Director 

274 North Goodman Street Suite 
B261  
Rochester NY 14607 

Email not available 

Trout Unlimited, 627 – Red 
House Brook Chapter 

Luke Radloff 
P.O. Box 266   
Little Valley NY 14755 

Email not available 

Western New York Land 
Conservancy 

Nancy Smith, 
Executive Director 

P.O. Box 471   
East Aurora NY 14052 

info@wnylc.org 

Ripley Library  
64 Main Street   
Ripley NY 14775 

Email not available 

Minerva Free Library  
116 Miller Street  
Sherman NY 14781 

Email not available 

Young/Summer LLC 
Kayleigh Robinson, 
Legal Assistant 

5 Palisades Drive, Suite 300  
Albany NY 12205 

krobinson@youngsommer.com 

Young/Summer LLC 
James Muscato, 
Partner 

5 Palisades Drive, Suite 300  
Albany NY 12205 

jmuscato@youngsommer.com 

South Ripley Cemetery 
Association  

Ryan, Peter J 
4855 S Ripley Rd   
Ripley NY 14775 

pjryan@fairpoint.net 

Jamestown Board of Public 
Utilities 

Kristopher Sellstrom, 

Energy and Gas 

Resource Manager, 

PE 

PO Box 700 

Jamestown NY 14702 
Email not available 

Zoglin Group, PLLC Benjamin Wisniewski 
300 State Street,  

Suite 502 

Rochester, NY 14614 

benjamin@zoglaw.com 

Zoglin Group, PLLC Bridget O'Toole 
300 State Street,  

Suite 502 

Rochester, NY 14614 

bridget@zoglaw.com 

Robert Gailbraith Statonworks, LLC 6700 Church Ave  

Pittsburgh PA 15202 
robb43@yahoo.com 

Mark Davis 
Lippes Mathias 

Wexler Friedman LLP  
50 Fountain Plaza, Suite 1700 

Buffalo NY 14202 
mdavis@lippes.com  

  
Voluntary Stakeholders  

Name Address Email 

Shelly Spacht 
10214 NE Sherman Road 
Ripley, NY 14775 

Email not available 

Chris Stone 
1159 Maryvale Dr. Cheektowaga 
NY 14775 

cstone@nercc.org 

David Russell 
6563 Sherwood Ln  
Boston NY 14025 

Email not available 

Fred Johnson 
P.O. Box 423  
Westfield NY 14787 

Fred@Johnsonwinny.com 

mailto:benjamin@zoglaw.com
mailto:bridget@zoglaw.com
mailto:robb43@yahoo.com
mailto:mdavis@lippes.com
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Lee and Rebecca Leonard 
10285 Penniman Dr  
Chardon OH 44024 

Email not available 

Marcia Meeder 
4105 CR 13  
Ripley NY 14775 

troycooks@gmail.com 

Robert McIntosh 
9615 E Lake Rd  
Ripley NY 14775 

bobmc14775@gmail.com 

Tim Hull 
4068 Chautauqua-Stedman Rd 
Mayville NY 14757 

Email not available 

Thomas Gasiewicz 
1159 Maryvale Dr. Cheektowaga 
NY 14775 

billsfanone@yahoo.com 

Name not available Address not available hazelk@aol.com 

Name not available Address not available dkr1022@gmail.com 

Name not available Address not available belljbcc@verizon.net 

Name not available Address not available jhaines721@aol.com 

Name not available Address not available fwshunk@northeasttwp.org 

Debra Sack Address not available debsack101@gmail.com 

Kristofor Sellstrom Address not available ksellstrom@jamestownbpu.com 

Lisa Mertz Address not available lmertz@icloud.com 

Alex Andrasik Address not available andalex34@gmail.com 

 


